## **Morton Public Library District**

## **American with Disabilities Act Compliance Policy**

The Morton Public Library District is committed to act in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA) by making reasonable accommodations to provide the same services to patrons with disabilities as to all other segments of the population.

The ADA does not require the Morton Public Library District to take any action that would fundamentally alter the nature of its programs or services, or impose an undue financial or administrative burden.

The Director of the Morton Public Library District is the ADA Compliance Officer. The attached form is available to provide prompt and equitable resolution regarding concerns about any actions that would be prohibited by Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, which prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability in state or local government services. The Library Director will review all concerns and meet with the patron, in person or by telephone, to resolve the concern within seven days. A written response of the corrective action to be taken (if any) and projected timeframe for taking action, will be provided to the patron within seven days of the initial meeting.

Adopted March 8, 2016 Replaces Ordinance 91-7

Attachment: Accessibility Concerns Form

## **Morton Public Library District**

## **Accessibility Concerns Form**

The Morton Public Library District seeks to make its services, facilities, and programs as accessible as possible to the public, including those who have disabilities. If a disability prevents you from fully using our facility or enjoying our services and programs, we would like your ideas on how we can try to serve you better.

Please describe the nature of the problem you have encountered:
Please describe what we could do to provide better access:
Please use the back of this form if you need more space.
Date:
Name:
Address:
Phone:
Email:

Form Adopted by Morton Public Library District Board of Trustees March 8, 2016